

200012150071 , Skagit County Auditor

12/15/2000 Page 1 of 1/

___1:22:49PM

After Recording Return To: LOAN SERVICES, INC. 451 SW 10TH STREET, #201 RENTON, WA 98055



, Skagit County Auditor 12/14/2000 Page 1 of 1 3:36:58PM

REFERENCE #: ASSIGNEE: ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION ISLAND TITLE CO. 5B/7054

ASSIGNOR: LOAN SERVICES, INC., A WASHINGTON CORPORATION

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

LOAN #: 612465909

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Deed of Trust (herein "Assignor") whose address is 451 SW 10TH STREET, #201, RENTON, WA 98055

does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

existing under the laws of THE STATE OF DELAWARE, a corporation organized and (herein "Assignee"), whose address is 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD., TROY, MI 48084

all beneficial interest under a certain Deed of Trust, dated DECEMBER 1, 2000 , made and executed by REBECCA ANNE O'DONELL, A SINGLE PERSON

to OLD REPUBLIC TITLE, LTD Trustee, **\$84,000.00** which Deed of Trust is of record in Book, Volume, or and given to secure payment of (Original Amount of Principal) AUDITOR FILE NO 200012140075** Liber No. (or as No. , at page of the Records of **SKAGIT** County, State of **WASHINGTON** , together with the note(s) and obligations therein described, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under such Deed of Trust. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Deed of Trust

In WITHERS WITH DECE the and and med A			A for a start a	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned As				
	LOAN SERVICE CORPORATION	ES, INC., A WA	SHINGTON	
**Rerecorded under Auditor's File N)		
**Kerecorded under Auditor's File r	NO. 20012130070			ar an
	A	1	and the second sec	a Carlos Antonio de Carlos de C
	HH	The		
Denise McClurg	By: MM			and a state of the
Attest .		((Signature)		and a start of the
state of Washington				and the second sec
County of King				State and the second
I certify that I know or have satisfactory eviden				
s the person who appeared before me, and said person to the instruction of the second terms and terms and terms are second to the second terms and terms are second to the second terms are second terms are second to the second terms are s			istrument, on oath	
stated that he/she was authorized to execute the inst Loan Brocessor		<u> </u>		
		rvices, Inc.	•	
<u> </u>	Corporation			
to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the	uses and purposes me	entioned in the insta	ument	
		- RIE SI		
Dated: December 1, 2000		- CED WINNIN		
	_	MMISS/01	0,1	
report tof for	(Signature)			
		8		
\ldots UU $\gg 2$		A SA BIC		
Notary Public	_ (Title)	1, 7, 11, 07.04	Share and	
Ar annaintment arrives F 7 0004		1, Op Minness	TON	
My appointment expires <u>5-7-2004</u>		ASHIN		
	LIB CUT B C	(L0608.1)	WIACTIAC OOL	Ý
	WAGVAD	(10008.1)	WAGVAS 901	
			. de -	
		· · · .		
	and the second		ť.	
		2 N		